

AMFA Local 32 National Officer Nominations

AMFA Local 32 is accepting nominations for the 2016 National Officer Positions:

National Director, Assistant National Director, Secretary/Treasurer, National Safety and Standards, and Region I Director

All National Officer Positions are for 4 years.

Nomination may be submitted to the below address, fax, or email and must be received by the Local no later than **1700HRS September 30, 2015**:

Mail: AMFA Local 32 Office PO Box 25530 Tempe, AZ 85285 Fax:(480) 323-2235Email:secretarylocal32@gmail.com

Nomination forms can be found at <u>www.amfa32.com</u> under forms and downloads. All Active and Active Associate members in good standing assigned to Local 32 are eligible to nominate candidates for office.

All members in good standing assigned to Local 32 that meet the eligibility requirements of Article XIX Section 1 (B) of the AMFA Constitution are eligible to hold office.

Election Notice

If needed, AMFA Local 32 will be conducting an election in accordance with the AMFA Constitution and the Local Bylaws to fill the following positions: National Director, Assistant National Director, Secretary/Treasurer, National Safety and Standards, and Region I Director

The election notice and voting instructions will be mailed to eligible voters at the address on record with the Association by **October 16, 2015**. Any eligible member who has not received voting instructions in the mail or anyone having questions about the voting process, should contact me at secretarylocal32@gmail.com or at 562-746-4605.

Votes for this election will be cast using the TrueBallot WebVote® systems. **Remember, your AMFA Number is required to log in to the voting site**, not your employee number. All Active and Active Associate members in good standing assigned to Local 32 are eligible to vote in this election. **Note:** Any member whose membership dues, fees, and/or assessment obligations have not been reconciled is a member in bad standing, and therefore, is ineligible to vote.

The vote tally will be on November 11, 2015 and the results will be posted online and distributed to all area representatives.

Rui Leonardo Local 32 Secretary